



**Continuation of Block 14 - Description of Modification:**

Accounting and appropriation data is changed as follows: 89X0242.091 820202 is changed to 89X0251.91 820202000. The table in Clause B.2 (a) is updated below.

Clause B.2 (a), third paragraph, second sentence, is changed as follows: Remove the statement "SRTC totaling \$54,734,000 through Mod. 17" and replace with "SRTC totaling \$59,134,000 through Mod. 18".

The Table in Clause B.2(a), "Obligation and Availability of Funds", is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

| <u>Appropriation Symbol</u> | <u>B&amp;R No.</u> | <u>Budget Authority</u>    |
|-----------------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|
| 89X0242.091                 | 39EW01J20          | \$ 1,639,772,456.42        |
| 89X0251.91                  | 39EY12440          | \$ 242,058,780.00          |
| 89X0251.91                  | 820202000          | \$ (175,000.00)            |
| <b>Total</b>                |                    | <b>\$ 1,881,656,236.42</b> |
|                             |                    |                            |

The contract value remains unchanged at \$5,425,000,000.